Air Transport Movements - Cancelled (a) (b) July 2025

London Area Airports

GATWICK
HEATHROW
LONDON CITY
LUTON
STANSTED
SOUTHEND

Total London Area Airports

Other UK Airports

ABERDEEN

BARRA

BELFAST CITY (GEORGE BEST)
BELFAST INTERNATIONAL
BENBECULA

BIGGIN HILL
BIRMINGHAM

BLACKPOOL
BOURNEMOUTH

BRISTOL

CAMPBELTOWN

CARDIFF WALES

DUNDEE

EAST MIDLANDS INTERNATIONAL

EDINBURGH

EXETER

FARNBOROUGH

GLASGOW

PRESTWICK

HUMBERSIDE

INVERNESS

ISLAY

ISLES OF SCILLY (ST.MARYS)
KIRKWALL

LANDS END (ST JUST)
LEEDS BRADFORD

LERWICK (TINGWALL)
LIVERPOOL (JOHN LENNON)
CITY OF DERRY (EGLINTON)
MANCHESTER

NEWCASTLE

NEWQUAY

NORWICH

SUMBURGH

SHOREHAM

SOUTHAMPTON
STORNOWAY

Total

26,150
42,078
4,156
10,028
17,756
504

100,672

5,081
132
2,489
4,688
182
194
9,396
352
1,177
7,478
100
841
153
4,762
12,069
799
987
6,594
538
395
860
108
906
946
570
3,645
107
3,796
300
19,261
3,987
641
1,344
1,158

1,474
475

Of Which Cancelled

385
595
108
73
77

1,247

171
24

124
11
13
40
28
44

183
27
24
12

31

46
15

Total Air Transport
Movements Excluding
Cancelled

25,765
41,483
4,048
9,955
17,679
495

99,425

5,045
100
2,445
4,644
171
194
9,299
352
1,175
7,384
92
837
148
4,732
11,898
775
987
6,470
535
386
849
95
906
906
570
3,617
107
3,752
300
19,078
3,960
617
1,332
1,127

1,428
460

Table 4a
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Air Transport Movements - Cancelled (a) (b) July 2025

Other UK Airports

TEESSIDE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TIREE
WICK JOHN O GROATS

Total Other UK Airports

Total All Reporting UK Airports

Non UK Reporting Airports

ALDERNEY
GUERNSEY
ISLE OF MAN
JERSEY

Total Non UK Reporting Airports

Note
(a) Excludes Air Taxi operations

Total

379
166
73

98,603

199,275

409
1,617
771
1,657

4,454

Of Which Cancelled

10
34

1,261

2,508

30
67

25

129

Total Air Transport
Movements Excluding
Cancelled

369
132
68

97,342

196,767

379
1,550

764
1,632

4,325

Table 4a (Continued)

(b) Summary reporting airports are not required to report cancelled flights: Harwarden, Isles Of Scilly (St Marys), Lands End, Lydd, Shoreham.
(c) No data recorded in the cancelled column does not necessarily confirm that no flights were cancelled but that no cancelled flights were reported.

(d) Cancelled Oil Rig operations are included.
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