	<u>Total</u>	Of Which Cancelled	Total Air Transport  Movements Excluding  Cancelled
London Area Airports			
GATWICK	26,150	385	25,765
HEATHROW	42,078	595	41,483
LONDON CITY	4,156	108	4,048
LUTON	10,028	73	9,955
STANSTED	17,756	73 77	17,679
SOUTHEND	504	9	495
Total London Area Airports	100,672	1,247	99,425
Other UK Airports			
ABERDEEN	5,081	36	5,045
BARRA	132	32	100
BELFAST CITY (GEORGE BEST)	2,489	44	2,445
BELFAST INTERNATIONAL	4,688	44	4,644
BENBECULA	182	11	171
BIGGIN HILL	194	-	194
BIRMINGHAM	9,396	97	9,299
BLACKPOOL	352	-	352
BOURNEMOUTH	1,177	2	1,175
BRISTOL	7,478	94	7,384
CAMPBELTOWN	100	8	92
CARDIFF WALES	841	4	837
DUNDEE EAST MIDLANDS INTERNATIONAL	153	5 30	148
EDINBURGH	4,762	30 171	4,732 11,898
EXETER	12,069 799	24	775
FARNBOROUGH	987	-	987
GLASGOW	6,594	124	6,470
PRESTWICK	538	3	535
HUMBERSIDE	395	9	386
INVERNESS	860	11	849
ISLAY	108	13	95
ISLES OF SCILLY (ST.MARYS)	906	-	906
KIRKWALL	946	40	906
LANDS END (ST JUST)	570	-	570
LEEDS BRADFORD	3,645	28	3,617
LERWICK (TINGWALL)	107	-	107
LIVERPOOL (JOHN LENNON)	3,796	44	3,752
CITY OF DERRY (EGLINTON)	300	_	300
MANCHESTER	19,261	183	19,078
NEWCASTLE	3,987	27	3,960
NEWQUAY	641	24	617
NORWICH	1,344	12	1,332
SUMBURGH	1,158	31	1,127
SHOREHAM	· -	-	-
SOUTHAMPTON	1,474	46	1,428
STORNOWAY	475	15	460

	<u>Total</u>	Of Which Cancelled	Total Air Transport  Movements Excluding  Cancelled
Other UK Airports			
TEESSIDE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT	379	10	369
TIREE	166	34	132
WICK JOHN O GROATS	73	5	68
Total Other UK Airports	98,603	1,261	97,342
Total All Reporting UK Airports	199,275	2,508	196,767
Non UK Reporting Airports			
ALDERNEY	409	30	379
GUERNSEY	1,617	67	1,550
ISLE OF MAN	771	7	764
JERSEY	1,657	25	1,632
Total Non UK Reporting Airports	4,454	129	4,325

## Note

<sup>(</sup>a) Excludes Air Taxi operations

<sup>(</sup>b) Summary reporting airports are not required to report cancelled flights: Harwarden, Isles Of Scilly (St Marys), Lands End, Lydd, Shoreham.

(c) No data recorded in the cancelled column does not necessarily confirm that no flights were cancelled but that no cancelled flights were reported.

<sup>(</sup>d) Cancelled Oil Rig operations are included.